1[5 _)j)]d"} U

1

RESULTS OF EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004-Revised 2021)

1. Name of Procuring Agency
2: Method of Procurement

3 Title of Procurement

4. Tender Inquiry No.

5. PPRA Ref No.

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing
7 Date & Time of Bid Opening
8. No of Bids Received

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

National Transmission and Despatch Co. Ltd (NTDCL)

International Competitive Bidding (ICB)

DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING
LOT-1: EXTENSION WORKS (1X600MVA) AND AUGMENTATION WORKS
(3X160 TO 3X250MVA) AT 500KV NOKHAR GRID STATION
WB-10A-2021

TS454462E

16/07/2021 10:30 A.M.

Technical: 16/07/2021 11:00 A.M.

Financial: 25/04/2022 12:30 P.M

05

Evaluation and Comparison of Bid as per tender provisions.

Name of the Bidders Marks Quoted Bid Price | Total Evaluated Bid Price Remarks

Technical (If | Financial (If Including (Corrected/ Discounted)

Applicable) Applicable) Contingencies + Capitalization Loss
M/s. Powerchina SEPCO1 CNY: 110,085,984 Recommended for
Electric Power Construction Co. NIL NIL + USD: 600,000+ PKI: 4,379,871,851 ' P—
Ltd. PKR: 612,750,609 '

CNY: 124,022,385 +
USD: 600,000 +
‘ _ Euro: 2,185,142.64 _ ‘

M/s CNTlG Shanghai Electric NIL NIL PKR: PKR: 4,707,892,079 Respongve I?ut higher
(JV) China 489,617,441.01 1 prite

1/;1 S




Non-Responsive

The bidder submitted its bid security in the form of swift message. The bid
security (swift message) submitted by M/s Grid Solutions SAS was found
substantially non-responsive due to following;:

M/s. Grid Solutions SAS, NIL NIL ¢ The same was not endorsed by the issuing bank

France o No any bid guarantee no. was issued by the issuing bank

» No bank signature/seal as per requirement

Hence, the bid submitted by M/s Grid Solutions SAS France was rejected
as per ITB 20.4 of the bidding document

11. Bidders Recommended for award of Contract M/ s. Powerchina SEPCOL1 Electric Power Construction Co. Ltd.

12. Any other additional/supporting information,

the procuring agency may like to share NIL
Signature
Official Stamp
Note:
i) The information is being published under PPRA Rules Revised June-2021 for information of all stakeholders.
i) The above evaluation results are based on detailed Bid Evaluation Report (BER) and correct to best of our knowledge, however, in case of any

discrepancy, the content of original BER shall preva

3/3|Page



_ ] CNY: 84,489,282 + . ‘ ]
M/s. Pinggao Group-AK-AY | NIL USD: 10,653,918 + |  PKR: 5,225,618,211 Responsive bul ligher
Jv) PKR: 471,387,708 in price
NON-RESPONSIVE

e The firm has omitted some major items i.e., item
no. Ad Insulated bus bar 31504A,52kV, item no. A5
Neutral busbar complete arrangement, item no.
Bl 3 Phase, 220/132/11kV, 160/200/250MVA
AUTO TRANSFORMER and item no. C1 550 kV,
Circuit breaker, 3150 A, 63 kA, 1 sec from the
form price Schedule 1. As per ITB 12.1 “the Letter
of Bid - Financial Part, including Price Schedules
shall be prepared, using the relevant forms furnished
in Section 1V, Bidding Forms. The forms must be
completed as instructed in each form without any
alterations to the text, and no substitutes shall be
accepted”. As discussed, the schedule 1 form
provided by the firm are incomplete and financial
bid is found substantially nonresponsive as per
clause ITB 30.1 for this package.

CNY: 106,445,144 +
NIL NIL USD: 600,000 +
PKR: 294,640,533

M/s. China National Electric
Engineering Co. Ltd

e Furthermore, as per Clause 13 Multiple
Contracts, Section 111 of bidding documents, the
firm was qualified either for Lot-1 or Lot-2 and
one Lot was to be awarded. The firm was found
lowest responsive bidder in Lot-2 and as per
clause 1.3 Multiple contracts, Lot-2 has already
been awarded.




